Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS BUELOW	10/11/2006
RAFAEL WIEMKER	10/11/2006
THOMAS BLAFFERT	10/11/2006
CRISTIAN LORENZ	10/11/2006
STEFFEN RENISCH	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. MARION

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NL050153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

PATENT

500329384 REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0616

40.00 1181

CH \$40.

Total Attachments: 2 source=NL050153ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=NL050153ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0617 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

Koninklijke Philips Elec	tronics N.V., having a placessors, assigns, and legal	d exclusive right, title, and interest in the fo ace of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 56 representatives, including any nominees (cation:	21 BA Eindhoven,
was filed on.	us on, ha	wing a Serial No. wing an International Application No IB20	06/ <u>05</u> 0375
associated therewith, bas provisionals, non-provisi extensions thereof, and t	ed thereon, or claiming plionals divisions, continua	ther United States, foreign and international priority therefrom including, but not limited ations, continuations-in-part, reexamination thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, ations.	to, any and all s, reissues, and
countries to issues any a		officials in the United States and in any and any granted, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electer representatives.	
fullest extent. Upon requoaths, testify in all legal other such acts which ma	uest at the expense of the proceedings including pa	he Assignce to enjoy the foregoing right, the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers atent prosecutional actions and infringemente, or convenient for securing and maintaining in the Assignee.	, take all rightful t actions, and do all
I/We certify that I/we ha	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
11 October 2006 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Thomas BUELOW	, Assignor
11 October 2006	(sign name here)	Rafael WEMKER	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0618

<u>11 October 2060</u> Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Thomas BLAFFERT	, Assignor
11 October 2006 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Cristian LORENZ	, Assignor
11 October 2006 Date	(sign name here)	Steffen RENISCH	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 019657 FRAME: 0619